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Wednesday 25th May 2022
2pm to 4pm
Monday 29th August 2022
1pm to 4pm

Wednesday 18th January 2023

10am to 4pm

COMMUNITY, EMERGENCY
& HEALTH CARE COURSES
Applied Psychology (5M4468)

DBS DB527  Applied Social Care

DBS DB562  Psychology

DLIADT DL825  Applied Psychology
Maynooth NUI MH106  Psychology

Maynooth NUI MH107  Social Science

Napier University C800**  Psychology

NCI NC010  Psychology

TCD TRO06  Psychology

TUD - Blanchardstown TU991
TUD - Blanchardstown TU992

TUD - City TU996
TUD - Tallaght TU997
UcCD DN620
UcD DN700
ucb DN720
UCD DN750
UWTSD*** T80**
UWTSD*** T80**
Waterford IT WD150
Waterford IT WD163
Waterford IT WD192
**UCAS System

**University of Wales Trinty Saint David

Applied Social Studies in Social Care
Community Development & Youth Work
Social Care

Applied Social Care

Criminology with Psychology

Social Sciences

Psychology

Social Policy & Sociology
Counselling Studies & Psychology
Psychology

Criminal Justice Studies

Psychology

Social Care Practice

Psychology with Special Needs Assisting (5M4468)

Progression Pathways
Higher Education Links

Find your alternative
pathway to higher
education

at BFEI

BUSINESS COURSES

Auctioneering, Estate Agency & Valuation (5M2102)

Carlow IT
Dundalk IT
Dundalk IT
Limerick IT
Limerick IT
TUD - City
TUD - City
Waterford IT
Waterford IT

CW488
DK830
DK832
LC242
LC243
TU731
TU836
WD025
WD162

Quantity Surveying

Building Surveying

Construction Management

Property Valuation & Management
Quantity Surveying

Auctioneering, Valuation & Estate Agency
Property Economics (Valuation Surveying)
Construction Management & Engineering
Quantity Surveying

Business Studies/Business Management (5M2102)

Carlow IT
DCU

DCU
DLIADT
DLIADT
Maynooth NUI
NCI

TCD

TCD

TUD - City
TUD - City
TUD - City
ucc

UcD

UCD

UCD
Waterford IT

CW908
DC111
DC115
DL701
DL823
MH404
NC009
TR080
TR081
TU903
TU904
TU906
CK201
DN610
DN650
DN710
WDO048

Business (with options)

Business Studies

Accounting & Finance

Business - Applied Entrepreneurship
Business Management

Business Studies

Business

Global Business

Business, Economics & Social Studies (BESS)
Business & Management

Business & Law

Human Resource Management
Commerce

Business & Law

Commerce

Economics

Business (Options)

Marketing, Innovation & Technology (5M2069)

Carlow IT
DBS

DBS

DCU

DCU
DLIADT
Dundalk IT
NCI

NUIG

CWws48
DB518
DB531
DC240
DC241
DL840
DK712
NC023
GY127

TUD - Blanchardstown TU781

TUD - Tallaght
TUD - Tallaght
TUD - Tallaght
TUD - Tallaght
Waterford IT

TU780
TU782
TU921
TU922
WD193

Digital Marketing with Analytics
Marketing (Digital Media)

Marketing

Marketing, Innovation & Technology
Digital Business & Innovation

Digital Marketing

Digital Marketing & Public Relations
Technology Management (Social Media)
Arts (Film & Digital Media)

Digital Marketing

Advertising & Marketing Communications
Digital Marketing

Digital Marketing Technologies
Marketing

Marketing & Digital Media

Pre-University Arts & Social Science (5M3114)

Carlow College -
St Patricks

DCU

DCU

DCU

DCU

Marino Inst of Ed.

Maynooth NUI
Maynooth NUI
NUIG

NUIG

NUIG

ucc

ucc

ucb

ucb

ucb

ucb
Waterford IT
Waterford IT

PC410

DC009
DC010
DC238
DC295
CMO10
MH101
MH107
GY101
GY110
GY123
CK102
CK122
DN520
DN530
DN700
DN750
WD187
WD200

Arts & Humanities

Arts (Joint Honours) - Humanities
Post Primary Teacher Education - RE & English
Social Sciences & Cultural Innovation
Arts (Joint Honours) - Politics
Education Studies

Arts

Social Science

Arts (Joint Honours)

Arts (Children & Youth Studies)
Social Science

Social Science

Government & Political Science

Arts (Two subjects)

Humanities

Social Sciences

Social Policy & Sociology

Social Science

Arts

Pre-University Law (5M3789)

Athlone IT
Athlone IT
Carlow IT
Carlow IT
Carlow IT
DCU

DCU
Maynooth NUI
Maynooth NUI
NUIG

NUIG

TCD

TUD - City
ucc

UCD

UL

UL

Waterford IT
Waterford IT

AL847
AL851
CW706
CW708
CWw938
DC232
DC292
MH501
MH502
GY251
GY252
TR004
TU918
CK301
DN600
LM028
LM029
WD140
WD150

Law

Business & Law

Legal Studies

Law - LLB

Business with Law

Law & Society (BCL)

Arts (Joint Honours) - Law
LLB Law

Law (Options)

(
Law (BCL) & Human Rights
Law (LLB)

(

Law (Pathways)
Law (Options)
Criminal Justice
Law Plus

Laws
Criminal Justice Studies

Main Street, Blackrock -
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Advanced Business Studies (6M4985)

DLIADT DL701 Business - Applied Entrepreneurship
(Advanced Entry to Year 2)

DLIADT DL823  Business Management

Maynooth NUI MH404  Business Studies

NUIG GY201  Commerce

NUIG GY209 Commerce (Global Experience)

ucc CK213  Food Marketing & Entrepreneurship

ucc CK307  Law & Business

Carlow IT CW748
DCU DC235
Dundalk IT DK876

Marino Inst of Ed. CMO010
Marino Inst of Ed. CM020
TUD - Blanchardstown TU989

Advanced Business & Management (6M4587)

Carlow IT CWO018  Business
Carlow IT CWO077  Tourism & Event Management
DLIADT DL701 Business - Applied Entrepreneurship
(Advanced Entry to Year 2)
DLIADT DL823  Business Management
Dundalk IT DK710  Business & Management
Maynooth NUI MH401  Finance
Maynooth NUI MH404  Business Studies
NUIG GY201  Commerce
NUIG GY209 Commerce (Global Experience)
TUD - Tallaght TU951 International Hospitality
& Tourism Management
uccC CK213  Food Marketing & Entrepreneurship
ucc CK307  Law & Business
Waterford IT WD184  Retail Management

The information contained herein has been compiled from sources deemed reliable

at the time of going to print and the information contained should be used solely for

informational purposes. Changes may be made to this information at any time and we
cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions. All information should be independently

verified and confirmed.

© March 2022 BFEI

Tel: 01 288 9717 -

TUD - City TU995
TUD - Tallaght TU989
UCD DN700
Waterford IT WD231

Early Childhood Education & Practice
Education & Training

Early Childhood Studies

Education Studies

Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Care & Education
Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Care & Education
Social Sciences

Early Childhood Care & Education

Nutrition, Health & Wellbeing (5M4468)

Athlone IT AL836

Carlow IT CW106
DCU DC209
Dundalk IT DK763
Dundalk IT DK880
Galway-Mayo IT ~ GA791

Letterkenny IT LY837

Sligo IT SG443
ucb DN700
Waterford IT WDO005
Waterford IT WD188

Nutrition & Health Science*
Physiology & Health Science
Health & Society

Sport, Exercise & Enterprise
Health & Physical Activity
Public Health Nutrition

Food Science & Nutrition
Human Nutrition*

Social Sciences

Health Sciences (Options)
Applied Health Care

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

Over The Counter Pharmacy Assistant (5M4468)

Carlow IT CW116
Letterkenny IT LY867

TUD - City TUB54
TUD - Tallaght TU763
Waterford IT WD147

Pharmacy Technician Studies
Pharmaceutical & Medicinal Science
Pharmacy Technician Studies
Pharmaceutical Science
Pharmaceutical Science

Pre-Garda Studies (5M4468)

Carlow College -

St Patricks PC405
Carlow IT CW708
Maynooth NUI MH502
Sligo IT SG448
TUD - Tallaght TU752
UCD DN700
Waterford IT WD150

Social, Political & Community Studies

Law (LLB)

Law (Options)

Forensic Investigation & Analysis*
DNA & Forensic Analysis

Social Sciences

Criminal Justice Studies

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

Pre-Paramedic Fire & Ambulance (5M4468)

Anglia Ruskin

University B780*
Letterkenny IT LY508
Sligo IT SG433
Sligo IT SG447
TUD - Tallaght TU936
ucb DN700
University of

Sunderland B952**

Paramedic Science

Fire Safety Engineering*
Occupational Safety & Health*
Health Science & Physical Activity*
Sports Science & Health

Social Sciences

Paramedic Science & Out of Hospital Care

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

**UCAS System

Sports Massage Therapies (5M5146)

Carlow IT CW138
Carlow IT CW188
Dundalk IT DK763
Dundalk IT DK880
Galway-Mayo IT  GA790
Letterkenny IT LY328

MTU - Tralee MT512
NUI Cork CK125
TUD - Blanchardstown TU935

TUD - Tallaght TU936

Waterford IT WD212

Sport & Exercise Science

Sport Rehabilitation & Athletic Therapy
Sport, Exercise & Enterprise

Health & Physical Activity

Sport & Exercise Science

Sports & Exercise - Common Entry
Health & Leisure with Massage
Sports Studies & Physical Education
Sports Management & Coaching
Sports Science & Health

Recreation & Sport Management

DESIGN COURSES

Garden Design (5M2208) & Landscape Architecture (5M2208)

TUD - City TU831

TUD - City TU835
UCD DN120
Waterford IT WD097

Architectural Technology

Planning & Environmental Management

Landscape Architecture*
Horticulture (Dublin Botanic Gardens)

*Progression option for Landscape Architecture Course only

Email: office@bfei.ie

Graphic Design (5M1995)

AIT AL763  Graphic Design

AIT AL863  Graphic & Digital Design

Carlow IT CW088  Visual Communications & Design

DCU DC133  Multimedia

Dundalk IT DK863  Creative Media

Griffith College GC462  Design Communication

DLIADT DL826  Graphic Design

NCAD AD101  First Year Art & Design (Common Entry)
NCAD AD102  Graphic Design & Moving Image Design
NCAD AD222 Interaction Design

TUD - City TU973  Design - Visual Communication

TUD - Tallaght TU982  Media Production & Digital Arts
Waterford IT WD137  Design (Visual Communications)

Interior Design (5M5054)

Cork IT CR053 Interior Architecture*

Griffith College GC490 Interior Design (Dublin)

DLIADT DL845  Design for Film

Limerick IT LC110  Art & Design (Common Entry - Portfolio)
Limerick IT LC340 Interior Design

NCAD AD101  First Year Art & Design (Common Entry)
Sligo IT SG331 Interior Architecture & Design*

TUD - City TU795  Visual Merchandising & Display

TUD - City TU832  Architecture

TUD - City TU975 Interior Design

Waterford IT WD144  Architecture

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

Pre-University Design (5M2208)

Creative Writing & Digital Publishing (5M5048)

DCU DC131  Communication Studies

DCU DC133  Multimedia

DLIADT DL837  New Media Studies

DLIADT DL841 English & Equality Studies

Dundalk IT DK769  Creative Media

Dundalk IT DK863  Creative Media

Griffith College GC450 Communications & Media Production
TUD - City TU981  Creative Digital Media

Games Design & Development (5M5048)

Carlow IT CW208 Computer Games Development*
DCU DC133  Multimedia
DLIADT DL836  Creative Computing*
Dundalk IT DK820  Computing in Games Development
Griffith College GC430  Computing Science
Limerick IT LC418  Computing - Games Design
& Development (Thurles)
NCI NC003  Computing
TUD - City TU984  Game Design
Waterford IT WDO001  Applied Computing (Common Entry)

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

Office IT Skills (5M18294)

Carlow IT CW468
Dundalk IT DK831
Galway-Mayo IT  GA284
Galway-Mayo IT ~ GA483
Limerick IT LC110
Sligo IT SG347
TUD - City TU831
TUD - City TU832
Waterford IT WD144
Waterford IT WD195

Architectural Technology
Architectural Technology
Design

Architectural Technology*

Art & Design (Common Entry)
Architecture®

Architectural Technology
Architecture

Architecture

Architectural & Building Information
Modelling Technology

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

Product Design (5M2208)
Carlow IT CW707 Design
Carlow IT CW728  Product Design Innovation
DCU DC015  Education in Technology,
Engineering & Graphics (Post Primary)
DLIADT DL845  Design for Film
Maynooth NUI MH305 Product Design*®
NCAD AD212  Product Design*
NCAD AD222 Interaction Design

TUD - Blanchardstown TU812

TUD - City

TU811

Design, Technology & Innovation*
Product Design

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

Advanced Interior Design (6M5127)

Griffith College
Limerick IT
MTU - Cork City
Sligo IT

TUD - City

GC490
LC340
MT760
SG331
TU975

Interior Design (Dublin)
Interior Design

Interior Architecture

Interior Architecture & Design
Interior Design

Previous graduates from Advanced Interior Design have gained advanced entry to year 2 or 3 of these
courses. Advanced entry applications are assessed on a case by case basis.

COMPUTING, NETWORKS

& DIGITAL DESIGN COURSES

Computer Networks & Cyber Security (5M0536)

AT

Carlow IT
Carlow IT
DBS

Dundalk IT
Griffith College
Maynooth NUI
Maynooth NUI
NCI

AL701
CW238
Cw258
DB502
DK721
GC430
MH306
MH601
NC003

TUD - Blanchardstown TU758

TUD - City
TUD - City
TUD - Tallaght
TUD - Tallaght
UCD
Waterford IT
Waterford IT

TU716
TU856
TUG52
TU862
DN201
WDO001
WD161

Computer Engineering with Network Infrastructure
Software Development

Cybercrime & IT Security

Computing (Data Analytics & Big Data)
Computing

Computing Science

Robotics & Intelligent Devices

Computer Science & Software Engineering
Computing

Digital Forensics & Cyber Security
Networking Technologies

Computer Science

Computing

Computing with Al Machine Learning
Computer Science

Applied Computing (Common Entry)
Computer Forensics & Security

Computer Science (5M0529)

AT

Carlow IT
DBS

DLIADT
Dundalk IT
Griffith College
Maynooth NUI
NCI

AL701
CW238
DB503
DL836
DK821
GC430
MH601
NC003

TUD - Blanchardstown TU713
TUD - Blanchardstown TU757

TUD - City
TUD - Tallaght
UcD
Waterford IT
Waterford IT

TU856
TU859
DN201
WD151
WD155

Computer Engineering with Network Infrastructure
Software Development

Computing (Software Development)
Creative Computing

Computing in Software Development
Computing Science

Computer Science & Software Engineering
Computing

Computer Engineering

Computing (Information Technology)
Computer Science

Computing

Computer Science

Software Systems Development
Information Technology

* View Courses/Apply on-line at: www.bfei.ie

Cork IT CR022  Business Administration

Dundalk IT DK711 Business & Technology

NCI NC003  Computing

Waterford IT WDO001  Applied Computing (Common Entry)

Pre-University UX/UI Design (UXD) (5M5048) NEW

DBS DB503  Computing (Software Development)
DLIADT DL836  Creative Computing*

NCAD AD222 Interaction Design*®

uL LM122  Creative Media & Interaction Design*
Waterford IT WD153  Multimedia Applications Development

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

Web Design & Digital Media (5M5048)

DBS DB503  Computing (Software Development)
DCU DC133  Multimedia

DLIADT DL836  Creative Computing*

Dundalk IT DK863  Creative Media

NCI NC003  Computing

TUD - Blanchardstown TU796  Creative Digital Media

TUD - Tallaght TU982  Media Production & Digital Arts
Waterford IT WD153  Multimedia Applications Development

*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

* Those who successfully complete a Major QQI Award at BFEI can apply
through the CAO system for entry into participating courses in the QQlI
Higher Education Links Scheme. Progression options are also available
through the UCAS (UK) and EUNICAS (Europe) systems.

Applicants should note that progression through the CAO system
is competitive and essential entry criteria may apply for particular
courses such as a minimum number of Distinction grades - please
check out the individual Higher Education Institutions websites

for further details or check out www.cao.ie.

The progression options listed here are not exhaustive - please
check out the individual Higher Education Institutions websites for

a list of all progression options. Options listed are the most relevant,
reflect progression routes of past students and focus mainly

on institutions located in the Dublin/Eastern region.

BFEI has signed a Memorandum of Understanding with a number

of Institutes of Technology and this has resulted in some places being
reserved on specified courses for BFEI graduates - check out full details
in the BFEI Prospectus downloadable from www.bfei.ie.

Other Courses

BFEI also offer courses more specifica
designed to provide the qualifications and
for entry to employment.

Accounting Technician & Accou
Technician Apprenti i

with Eyelash & Eyebrow Treatments
ent

See www.bfei.ie for further details




