

OPEN DAYS

Wednesday 25th May 2022 2pm to 4pm Monday 29th August 2022 1pm to 4pm Wednesday 18th January 2023 10am to 4pm

Progression Pathways Higher Education Links

Find your alternative pathway to higher education at **BFEI**

BUSINESS COURSES

Auctioneering, Estate Agency & Valuation (5M2102)

	•	
Carlow IT	CW488	Quantity Surveying
Dundalk IT	DK830	Building Surveying
Dundalk IT	DK832	Construction Management
Limerick IT	LC242	Property Valuation & Management
Limerick IT	LC243	Quantity Surveying
TUD - City	TU731	Auctioneering, Valuation & Estate Agency
TUD - City	TU836	Property Economics (Valuation Surveying)
Waterford IT	WD025	Construction Management & Engineering
Waterford IT	WD162	Quantity Surveying

Business Studies/Business Management (5M2102)

Carlow IT	CW908	Business (with options)
DCU	DC111	Business Studies
DCU	DC115	Accounting & Finance
DLIADT	DL701	Business - Applied Entrepreneurship
DLIADT	DL823	Business Management
Maynooth NUI	MH404	Business Studies
NCI	NC009	Business
TCD	TR080	Global Business
TCD	TR081	Business, Economics & Social Studies (BESS
TUD - City	TU903	Business & Management
TUD - City	TU904	Business & Law
TUD - City	TU906	Human Resource Management
UCC	CK201	Commerce
UCD	DN610	Business & Law
UCD	DN650	Commerce
UCD	DN710	Economics
Waterford IT	WD048	Business (Options)

Marketing, Innovation & Technology (5M2069)

Carlow IT	CW848	Digital Marketing with Analytics
DBS	DB518	Marketing (Digital Media)
DBS	DB531	Marketing
DCU	DC240	Marketing, Innovation & Technology
DCU	DC241	Digital Business & Innovation
DLIADT	DL840	Digital Marketing
Dundalk IT	DK712	Digital Marketing & Public Relations
NCI	NC023	Technology Management (Social Media)
NUIG TUD - Blanchardstown		Arts (Film & Digital Media) Digital Marketing
TUD - Tallaght	TU780	Advertising & Marketing Communications
TUD - Tallaght	TU782	Digital Marketing
TUD - Tallaght	TU921	Digital Marketing Technologies
TUD - Tallaght	TU922	Marketing
Waterford IT	WD193	Marketing & Digital Media

Pre-University Arts & Social Science (5M3114)

-		
Carlow College -		
St Patricks	PC410	Arts & Humanities
DCU	DC009	Arts (Joint Honours) - Humanities
DCU	DC010	Post Primary Teacher Education - RE & English
DCU	DC238	Social Sciences & Cultural Innovation
DCU	DC295	Arts (Joint Honours) - Politics
Marino Inst of Ed.	CM010	Education Studies
Maynooth NUI	MH101	Arts
Maynooth NUI	MH107	Social Science
NUIG	GY101	Arts (Joint Honours)
NUIG	GY110	Arts (Children & Youth Studies)
NUIG	GY123	Social Science
UCC	CK102	Social Science
UCC	CK122	Government & Political Science
UCD	DN520	Arts (Two subjects)
UCD	DN530	Humanities
UCD	DN700	Social Sciences
UCD	DN750	Social Policy & Sociology
Waterford IT	WD187	Social Science
Waterford IT	WD200	Arts

Pre-University Law (5M3789)

Athlone IT	AL847	Law
Athlone IT	AL851	Business & Law
Carlow IT	CW706	Legal Studies
Carlow IT	CW708	Law - LLB
Carlow IT	CW938	Business with Law
DCU	DC232	Law & Society (BCL)
DCU	DC292	Arts (Joint Honours) - Law
Maynooth NUI	MH501	LLB Law
Maynooth NUI	MH502	Law (Options)
NUIG	GY251	Law (BCL)
NUIG	GY252	Law (BCL) & Human Rights
TCD	TR004	Law (LLB)
TUD - City	TU918	Law (LLB)
UCC	CK301	Law (Pathways)
UCD	DN600	Law (Options)
UL	LM028	Criminal Justice
UL	LM029	Law Plus
Waterford IT	WD140	Laws
Waterford IT	WD150	Criminal Justice Studies

Advanced Business Studies (6M4985)

F

DLIADT	DL701	Business - Applied Entrepreneurship (Advanced Entry to Year 2)
LIADT	DL823	Business Management
laynooth NUI	MH404	Business Studies
IUÏG	GY201	Commerce
IUIG	GY209	Commerce (Global Experience)
JCC	CK213	Food Marketing & Entrepreneurship
JCC	CK307	Law & Business

Advanced Business & Management (6M4587)

Carlow IT	CW018	Business
Carlow IT	CW077	Tourism & Event Management
DLIADT	DL701	Business - Applied Entrepreneurship (Advanced Entry to Year 2)
DLIADT	DL823	Business Management
Dundalk IT	DK710	Business & Management
Maynooth NUI	MH401	Finance
Maynooth NUI	MH404	Business Studies
NUIG	GY201	Commerce
NUIG	GY209	Commerce (Global Experience)
TUD - Tallaght	TU951	International Hospitality
-		& Tourism Management
UCC	CK213	Food Marketing & Entrepreneurship
UCC	CK307	Law & Business
Waterford IT	WD184	Retail Management



at the time of going to print and the infor ained should be used solely for I purposes. Changes may be made to this information at any time and we annot be held liable for any errors or omissions. All information should be ind erified and confirmed © March 2022 BFEI

DBS

DBS DLIADT Maynooth Maynooth Napier Uni NCL TCD TUD - Blanch TUD - Blanch TUD - City TUD - Talla UCD UCD UCD UCD UWTSD** UWTSD** Waterford | Waterford | Waterford I **UCAS System

Carlow IT DCU Dundalk I Marino Insi Marino Ins TUD - Blanc TUD - City TUD - Tallag UCD Waterford

Athlone IT Carlow I7 DCU Dundalk I Dundalk Galway-M Letterkenn Sligo IT UCD Waterford Waterford *Leaving Cert

Carlow IT Letterkenn TUD - City TUD - Talla Waterford I

Carlow Coll St Patricks Carlow IT Maynooth Sligo IT TUD - Talla UCD Waterford I *Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requis

Anglia Rus University Letterkenn Sligo IT Sligo IT TUD - Talla UCD University Sunderland *Leaving Cert

Carlow IT Carlow IT Dundalk IT Dundalk IT Galway-Ma Letterkenny MTU - Trale NUI Cork TUD - Blanch TUD - Tallag Waterford I

Garden D TUD - City TUD - City UCD Waterford I

COMMUNITY, EMERGENCY & HEALTH CARE COURSES

Applied Psychology (5M4468)

rsycho	nogy (Sivi	4400)
	DB527	Applied Social Care
	DB562	Psychology
	DL825	Applied Psychology
NUI	MH106	Psychology
NUI	MH107	Social Science
versity	C800**	Psychology
	NC010	Psychology
	TR006	Psychology
hardstown	TU991	Applied Social Studies in Social Care
hardstown	TU992	Community Development & Youth Work
	TU996	Social Care
ight	TU997	Applied Social Care
	DN620	Criminology with Psychology
	DN700	Social Sciences
	DN720	Psychology
	DN750	Social Policy & Sociology
	T80**	Counselling Studies & Psychology
	T80**	Psychology
Т	WD150	Criminal Justice Studies
Т	WD163	Psychology
Т	WD192	Social Care Practice

***University of Wales Trinty Saint David

Psychology with Special Needs Assisting (5M4468)

	CW748	Early Childhood Education & Practice
	DC235	Education & Training
-	DK876	Early Childhood Studies
t of Ed.	CM010	Education Studies
t of Ed.	CM020	Early Childhood Education
hardstown	TU989	Early Childhood Care & Education
	TU995	Early Childhood Education
ght	TU989	Early Childhood Care & Education
	DN700	Social Sciences
IT	WD231	Early Childhood Care & Education

Nutrition, Health & Wellbeing (5M4468)

	AL836	Nutrition & Health Science*	
	CW106	Physiology & Health Science	
	DC209	Health & Society	
-	DK763	Sport, Exercise & Enterprise	
-	DK880	Health & Physical Activity	
ayo IT	GA791	Public Health Nutrition	
IV IT	LY837	Food Science & Nutrition	
	SG443	Human Nutrition*	
	DN700	Social Sciences	
IT	WD005	Health Sciences (Options)	
IT	WD188	Applied Health Care	
ificate Maths is a pre-requisite			

Over The Counter Pharmacy Assistant (5M4468)

y IT	CW116 LY867	Pharmacy Technician Studies Pharmaceutical & Medicinal Science
	TU654	Pharmacy Technician Studies
aght	TU763	Pharmaceutical Science
IT	WD147	Pharmaceutical Science

Pre-Garda Studies (5M4468)

lege -		
0	PC405	Social, Political & Community Studies
	CW708	Law (LLB)
NUI	MH502	Law (Options)
	SG448	Forensic Investigation & Analysis*
ight	TU752	DNA & Forensic Analysis
Ŭ,	DN700	Social Sciences
Т	WD150	Criminal Justice Studies
ficato Math	e is a pre-requ	isite

Pre-Paramedic Fire & Ambulance (5M4468)

skin				Carlow	
	B780**	Paramedic Science		Carlow	
ny IT	LY508	Fire Safety Engineering*		DBS	
	SG433	Occupational Safety & Health*		Dunda	
	SG447	Health Science & Physical Activity*		Griffith	
aght	TU936	Sports Science & Health		Mayno	
-	DN700	Social Sciences		Mayno	
of				NCI	
ld	B952**	Paramedic Science & Out of Hospital Care		TUD - B	
tificate Ma	aths is a pre-rec	quisite		TUD - C	
em				TUD - C	
				TUD - T	
Massage Therapies (5M5146)					

Sports Massage Therapies (5M5146)

	CW138	Sport & Exercise Science
	CW188	Sport Rehabilitation & Athletic Therapy
-	DK763	Sport, Exercise & Enterprise
	DK880	Health & Physical Activity
ayo IT	GA790	Sport & Exercise Science
IV IT	LY328	Sports & Exercise - Common Entry
lee	MT512	Health & Leisure with Massage
	CK125	Sports Studies & Physical Education
hardstown	TU935	Sports Management & Coaching
ght	TU936	Sports Science & Health
ĪT	WD212	Recreation & Sport Management

DESIGN COURSES

Design (5M2208) & Landscape Architecture (5M2208)	TUD - Blanch TUD - City
TU831 Architectural Technology	TUD - Tallag
TU835 Planning & Environmental Management	UCD
DN120 Landscape Architecture*	Waterford I
T WD097 Horticulture (Dublin Botanic Gardens)	Waterford I

Progression option for Landscape Architecture Course only

Graphic Design (5M1995)

AIT AIT Carlow I

DCU

Dundalk Griffith C DLIADT NCAD NCAD

NCAD

TUD - Ci

TUD - Ta

Waterfor

Cork IT

Griffith DLIADT

Limeric

Limeric

NCAD

Sligo IT TUD - (

TUD - C

Waterfo

*Leaving

AIT

UCD

Water

Water

T IT College	AL763 AL863 CW088 DC133 DK863 GC462 DL826 AD101 AD102	Graphic Design Graphic & Digital Design Visual Communications & Design Multimedia Creative Media Design Communication Graphic Design First Year Art & Design (Common Entry) Graphic Design & Moving Image Design	
ity Illaght d IT	AD222 TU973 TU982 WD137	Interaction Design Design - Visual Communication Media Production & Digital Arts Design (Visual Communications)	

Interior Design (5M5054)

	CR053	Interior Architecture*		
College	GC490	Interior Design (Dublin)		
Г	DL845	Design for Film		
k IT	LC110	Art & Design (Common Entry - Portfolio)		
k IT	LC340	Interior Design		
	AD101	First Year Art & Design (Common Entry)		
-	SG331	Interior Architecture & Design*		
City	TU795	Visual Merchandising & Display		
City	TU832	Architecture		
City	TU975	Interior Design		
ord IT	WD144	Architecture		
Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite				

Pre-University Design (5M2208)

Carlow IT	CW468	Architectural Technology	
Dundalk IT	DK831	Architectural Technology	
Galway-Mayo IT	GA284	Design	
Galway-Mayo IT	GA483	Architectural Technology*	
Limerick IT	LC110	Art & Design (Common Entry)	
Sligo IT	SG347	Architecture*	
TUD - City	TU831	Architectural Technology	
TUD - City	TU832	Architecture	
Waterford IT	WD144	Architecture	
Waterford IT	WD195	Architectural & Building Information	
		Modelling Technology	
*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite			

Product Design (5M2208)

Carlow IT	CW707	Design
	CW728	
Carlow IT	••••=•	Product Design Innovation
DCU	DC015	Education in Technology,
		Engineering & Graphics (Post Primary)
DLIADT	DL845	Design for Film
Maynooth NUI	MH305	Product Design*
NCAD	AD212	Product Design*
NCAD	AD222	Interaction Design
TUD - Blanchardstown	TU812	Design, Technology & Innovation*
TUD - City	TU811	Product Design
*Leaving Certificate Math	s is a pre-requ	isite

Advanced Interior Design (6M5127)

Griffith College	GC490	Interior Design (Dublin)		
Limerick IT	LC340	Interior Design		
MTU - Cork City	MT760	Interior Architecture		
Sligo IT	SG331	Interior Architecture & Design		
TUD - City	TU975	Interior Design		
Previous graduates from Advanced Interior Design have gained advanced entry to year 2 or 3 of thes courses. Advanced entry applications are assessed on a case by case basis.				

COMPUTING, NETWORKS & DIGITAL DESIGN COURSES

Computer Networks & Cyber Security (5M0536)

	AL701	Computer Engineering with Network Infrastructure
w IT	CW238	Software Development
w IT	CW258	Cybercrime & IT Security
	DB502	Computing (Data Analytics & Big Data)
alk IT	DK721	Computing
h College	GC430	Computing Science
ooth NUI	MH306	Robotics & Intelligent Devices
ooth NUI	MH601	Computer Science & Software Engineering
	NC003	Computing
Blanchardstown	TU758	Digital Forensics & Cyber Security
City	TU716	Networking Technologies
City	TU856	Computer Science
Tallaght	TU652	Computing
Tallaght	TU862	Computing with AI Machine Learning
•	DN201	Computer Science
ford IT	WD001	Applied Computing (Common Entry)
ford IT	WD161	Computer Forensics & Security

Computer Science (5M0529)

AIT	AL701	Computer Engineering with Network Infrastructure
Carlow IT	CW238	Software Development
DBS	DB503	Computing (Software Development)
DLIADT	DL836	Creative Computing
Dundalk IT	DK821	Computing in Software Development
Griffith College	GC430	Computing Science
Maynooth NUI	MH601	Computer Science & Software Engineering
NCI	NC003	Computing
TUD - Blanchardstown	TU713	Computer Engineering
TUD - Blanchardstown	TU757	Computing (Information Technology)
TUD - City	TU856	Computer Science
TUD - Tallaght	TU859	Computing
UCD	DN201	Computer Science
Waterford IT	WD151	Software Systems Development
Waterford IT	WD155	Information Technology

Creative Writing & Digital Publishing (5M5048)

DCU DCU DLIADT DLIADT Dundalk IT	DC131 DC133 DL837 DL841 DK769 DK863	Communication Studies Multimedia New Media Studies English & Equality Studies Creative Media
DLIADT	DL841	English & Equality Studies
Dundalk IT	DK769	Creative Media
Dundalk IT	DK863	Creative Media
Griffith College	GC450	Communications & Media Production
TUD - City	TU981	Creative Digital Media
		-

Games Design & Development (5M5048)

Carlow IT	CW208	Computer Games Development*	
DCU	DC133	Multimedia	
DLIADT	DL836	Creative Computing*	
Dundalk IT	DK820	Computing in Games Development	
Griffith College	GC430	Computing Science	
Limerick IT	LC418	Computing - Games Design	
		& Development (Thurles)	
NCI	NC003	Computing	
TUD - City	TU984	Game Design	
Waterford IT	WD001	Applied Computing (Common Entry)	
*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite			

Office IT Skills (5M18294)

Cork IT	CR022	Business Administration	
Dundalk IT	DK711	Business & Technology	

Pre-University UX/UI Design (UXD) (5M5048) NEW

DBS DLIADT NCAD UL	DB503 DL836 AD222 LM122	Computing (Software Development) Creative Computing* Interaction Design* Creative Media & Interaction Design*		
Waterford IT	WD153	Multimedia Applications Development		
*Leaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite				

Web Design & Digital Media (5M5048)

BS	DB503	Computing (Software Development)		
CU	DC133	Multimedia		
LIADT	DL836	Creative Computing*		
oundalk IT	DK863	Creative Media		
ICI	NC003	Computing		
UD - Blanchardstown	TU796	Creative Digital Media		
UD - Tallaght	TU982	Media Production & Digital Arts		
Vaterford IT	WD153	Multimedia Applications Development		
eaving Certificate Maths is a pre-requisite				

MPORTANT INFORMATION

- Those who successfully complete a Major QQI Award at BFEI can apply through the CAO system for entry into participating courses in the QQI Higher Education Links Scheme. Progression options are also available through the UCAS (UK) and EUNiCAS (Europe) systems.
- Applicants should note that progression through the CAO system is competitive and essential entry criteria may apply for particular courses such as a minimum number of Distinction grades - please check out the individual Higher Education Institutions websites for further details or check out www.cao.ie
- The progression options listed here are not exhaustive please check out the individual Higher Education Institutions websites for a list of all progression options. Options listed are the most relevant, reflect progression routes of past students and focus mainly on institutions located in the Dublin/Eastern region
- BFEI has signed a Memorandum of Understanding with a number of Institutes of Technology and this has resulted in some places being reserved on specified courses for BFEI graduates - check out full details in the BFEI Prospectus downloadable from www.bfei.ie.

Other Courses

BFEI also offer courses more specifically designed to provide the qualifications and skills for entry to employment.

- Accounting Technician & Accounting Technician Apprenticeship
- Beauty & Body Therapy
- Holistic Therapies
- Nail Technology with Eyelash & Eyebrow Treatments
- Salon Management
- Make-Up Artistry

See www.bfei.ie for further details